

Government Orders

Motion No. 3B.

That Bill C-19 be amended in Clause 326

(a) by striking out line 16 at page 169 and substituting the following therefor:

"326.(1) The auditors shall, not";

(b) by striking out lines 23 and 24 at page 169 and substituting the following therefor:

"tion (1), the auditors shall state whether, in the opinion of the";

(c) by striking out lines 34 and 35 at page 169 and substituting the following therefor:

"(2), the auditors shall include such remarks as the auditors consider".

Motion No. 3C.

That Bill C-19 be amended in Clause 327

(a) by striking out line 3 at page 170 and substituting the following therefor:

"327.(1) The auditors of a bank";

(b) by striking out line 11 at page 170 and substituting the following therefor:

"(2) A report of the auditors".

Motion No. 3D.

That Bill C-19 be amended in Clause 328:

(a) by striking out line 17 at page 170 and substituting the following therefor:

"328.(1) It is the duty of the";

(b) by striking out lines 22 to 24 at page 170 and substituting the following therefor:

"auditors affecting the well-being of the bank that in the opinion of the auditors are not satisfactory and require";

(c) by striking out line 26 at page 170 and substituting the following therefor:

"erality of the foregoing, the audi-";

(d) by striking out line 30 at page 170 and substituting the following therefor:

"come to the attention of the";

(e) by striking out line 32 at page 170 and substituting the following therefor:

"auditors have not been within";

(f) by striking out line 38 at page 170 and substituting the following therefor:

"which, in the opinion of the";

(g) by striking out line 44 at page 170 and substituting the following therefor:

"opinion of the auditors, the";

(h) by striking out line 47 at page 170 and substituting the following therefor:

"(2) Where the auditors of a";

(i) by striking out line 1 at page 171 and substituting the following therefor:

"(a) the auditors shall transmit";

(j) by striking out line 10 at page 171 and substituting the following therefor:

"(d) the auditors shall, at the".

Motion No. 3E.

That Bill C-19 be amended in Clause 330

(a) by striking out line 31 at page 171 and substituting the following therefor:

"330.(1) The auditors of a bank";

(b) by striking out line 38 at page 171 and substituting the following therefor:

"audit committee, the auditors".

Motion No. 3F.

That Bill C-19 be amended in Clause 331:

(a) by striking out line 42 at page 171 and substituting the following therefor:

"331.(1) The auditors of a bank";

(b) by striking out line 48 at page 171 and substituting the following therefor:

"auditors of the bank and on".

Motion No. 3G.

That Bill C-19 be amended in Clause 332

(a) by striking out line 5 at page 172 and substituting the following therefor:

"and the auditors of the bank of";

(b) by striking out lines 9 and 10 at page 172 and substituting the following therefor:

"which the auditors or any former auditors have reported.";

(c) by striking out lines 15 and 16 at page 172 and substituting the following therefor:

"ment on which the auditors reported and in the opinion of the";

(d) by striking out line 18 at page 172, in the English version only, and substituting the following therefor:

"terial, the auditors or former audi-";

(e) by striking out lines 21 and 22 at page 172, in the English version only, and substituting the following therefor:

"(3) When under subsection (2), the auditors or former auditors of a".

[English]

He said: Mr. Speaker, all of these motions, from 2B to 3G, have to do with placing two auditors back into the Bank Act. Because of the collaboration between the Conservatives and the Liberals in the committee, lo and